

RESURFACING 2022 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8618

DATE: 3/3/2022

Item	Quantity	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Tri-County	Wolf Paving &
		Price	Extension	Paving, Inc.	Excavating of
Section B: Proposal Page					
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price
10701A - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP A - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,650.00
10701B - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP B - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00
10701C - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP C - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00
10701R - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LOCAL STREET (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00
10701S - TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, two lanes (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$250.00
10701T - TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, more than two lanes (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$250.00
10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	15.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$5.00	\$135.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	20.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$150.00	\$185.00
10790.0 - RAILROAD INSURANCE - WSOR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
10790A - RAILROAD INSURANCE - CPR - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00
10911A - MOBILIZATION - GROUP A - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00
10911B - MOBILIZATION - GROUP B - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00
10911C - MOBILIZATION - GROUP C - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00
10911R - MOBILIZATION (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	2170.00	\$15.00	\$32,550.00	\$16.25	\$16.00
20321.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - SY	100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$13.00
21013.0 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$860.00
21015.0 - STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM - EACH	12.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$100.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	30.00	\$8.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$8.00
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EACH	2.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADE NO.2 OR NO.3 - TON	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.25	\$16.00

RESURFACING 2022 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8618

DATE: 3/3/2022

Item	Quantity	Payne & Dolan, Inc.			Tri-County Paving, Inc.	Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	885.00	\$73.00	\$64,605.00	\$66.65	\$66.00	
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	1516.00	\$75.00	\$113,700.00	\$77.00	\$70.50	
40203.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	1555.00	\$70.00	\$108,850.00	\$61.15	\$63.00	
40204.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S	2746.00	\$72.00	\$197,712.00	\$67.05	\$69.00	
40218.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	1715.00	\$2.00	\$3,430.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - RESURFACING - SY	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	
40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - SY	8880.00	\$0.90	\$7,992.00	\$2.50	\$2.05	
40303.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING ASPHALT - SY	375.00	\$5.50	\$2,062.50	\$18.00	\$17.00	
40304.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING CONCRETE - SY	100.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$17.00	
40308.0 - RAMPING SAS - EA	15.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$185.00	
40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - SY	5900.00	\$4.20	\$24,780.00	\$4.00	\$4.22	
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - CY	1085.00	\$15.00	\$16,275.00	\$21.10	\$13.00	
40333.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 3 - SY	500.00	\$16.50	\$8,250.00	\$20.00	\$34.00	
40335.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 5 - SY	500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$25.00	\$39.00	
40361.0 - SAS ADJUSTING RING - EACH	6.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$280.00	
40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EACH	4.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
40369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER - EACH	10.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$85.00	
40395.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE UTILITY PATCH - LF	100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	
60800.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - LF	3500.00	\$0.90	\$3,150.00	\$0.90	\$1.20	
60801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - LF	880.00	\$1.35	\$1,188.00	\$1.35	\$2.10	
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - LF	16700.00	\$1.10	\$18,370.00	\$1.10	\$1.65	
60803.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - LF	55.00	\$2.50	\$137.50	\$2.50	\$1.80	
60812.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - LF	825.00	\$10.25	\$8,456.25	\$10.25	\$8.50	
60816.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - LF	120.00	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$12.00	\$16.25	
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,STOP LINE, 24- INCH - LF	205.00	\$12.25	\$2,511.25	\$12.25	\$19.50	
60823.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,SYMBOL,BIKE LN - EACH	14.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$105.00	\$235.00	

RESURFACING 2022 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8618

DATE: 3/3/2022

Item	Quantity	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Tri-County	Wolf Paving &
		Price	Extension	Paving, Inc.	Excavating of Madison Co., Inc.
		Price		Price	Price
60824.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,SYMBOL,BIKE STRAIGHT ARROW - EACH	5.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$125.00	\$205.00
60880.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, 4-INCH - LF	750.00	\$1.10	\$825.00	\$1.10	\$3.25
60887.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL, SYMBOL, ARROW - EACH	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00
90030.0 - RIGID FRAME INLET PROTECTION - COMPLETE - EACH	10.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$175.00
52 Items	Totals		\$652,194.50	\$680,398.80	\$683,693.50